Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt resolution honoring **Paul Guzman** as a Monterey County Military and Veterans Affairs Advisory Commission's Veteran of the Year for 2020

WHEREAS, each year the County of Monterey and the Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Commission honors those who have made a significant contribution to their communities, are strong motivators, have demonstrated extraordinary professional competence and are role models for veterans and the community as a whole; and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Military and Veterans Services Advisory Commission is honored to recognize **Paul Guzman** as a 2020 *Veteran of the Year*; and

WHEREAS, Paul Guzman served in the Coast Guard from 1979 through 1983 and in law enforcement for thirty-two years; and

WHEREAS, Paul Guzman has volunteered with numerous community organizations which include the Lions Club, American Legion 81, Gonzales, District 28, second vice commander serving as the Boys State Coordinator, United Veterans Council, Gonzales Cemetery Board, EDD Veterans Club, Relay for Life, Monterey County Fair, and life member of DAV; and

WHEREAS, Paul Guzman volunteered for the Blue Stars Mom, by packing and delivering care packages for deployed troops to the post office, and with the Order of the Purple Heart members by packaging food for deployed personnel.; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, honors **Paul Guzman** as a 2020 Monterey County Military and Veterans Affairs Advisory Commission *Veteran of the Year* and wishes him continued success, peace and happiness in all of his future endeavors.

PASSED AN	D ADOFIED	on uns	uay	01	2020,	upon	шоноп	or Su	pervisor
		, seconded b	y Supervis	or				by the fo	ollowing
vote, to-wit:									
AYES: NOES:									
ABSE									
hereby certify	that the foregoing entered in the i	ng is a true	copy of a	n original o	order of	said Bo	oard of S	uperviso	

Dated:	Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California				
	By				
	Deputy				